Applications
•  High Power Infrared LED
•  Low Thermal Resistance
•  Suitable for all SMT Assembly Methods
•  ESD Protection
•  RoHS and REACh compliant
Table  of  Contents
Technology Overview . . . . . .2

2
PDS-002675 Rev 03           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All SST-10-IR products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single �ux wavelength and Vf bin. The part number designation is as follows:
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct.     •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-10-IR Product Datasheet
Bin Code Minimum Flux (mw) Maximum Flux (mw)
H 205 235
J 235 265
K 265 295
L 295 325
M 325 355
N 355 385
Flux Bins1
Peak Wavelength
Minimum Flux Bin
(mw)
Lens Angle
Ordering
Part Number
850 265 130 SST-10-IR-B130-K850-00
850 265 90 SST-10-IR-B90-K850-00
940 205 130 SST-10-IR-B130-H940-00
940 205 90 SST-10-IR-B90-H940-00
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Con�guration  Bin Kit 1,2
SST - Ceramic
Surface Mount
package w/
encapsulation
10:  1 mm2 IR = Infrared
B130 - 130deg Beam Angle
B90 - 90 deg Beam Angle
Ceramic 3.45mm x 3.45mm
See Pages 6-7 for Detailed Drawings
See below for �ux
and wavelength
binning informa-
tion
 SST        10        CC        B###        F###-00
3
PDS-002675 Rev 03           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Bin Code Minimum Peak Wavelength (nm) Maximum Peak Wavelength (nm)
850 840 870
940 925 955
Wavelength Bins1
(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
Note 1:  Binning based on operation at a current of 350mA and a constant junction temperature of T
j
 = 25ºC.  Parts are binned and shipped in 0.2V Vf
increments.
Note 2:  To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions
Note 3:  Luminus SST-10-IR LEDs are designed for operation up to an absolute maximum forward drive current as speci�ed above. Product lifetime data is
speci�ed at typical forward drive currents. Sustained operation at absolute maximum currents will result in a reduction of device lifetime compared
to typical forward drive currents. Actual device lifetimes will also depend on junction temperature.
Note 4:  Maximum operating case temperature combined with maximum drive current de�nes the total maximum operating condition for the device. To
prevent damage, please operate devices within speci�ed conditions.
Note 5:  Caution must be taken not to stare at the light emitted from these LEDs. Under special circumstances, the high intensity could damage the eye.
Optical and Electrical Characteristics1
Parameter Symbol
Package Type
Unit
B130-850 B90-850 B130-940 B90-940
Forward Current I
f
350 350 350 350 mA
Output Power Typical PO 280 280 225 225 mw
Min Voltage1 V
f min
1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 V
Forward Voltage Typical V
f